:H \$140.00 3

ETAS ID: TM312653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK		07/31/2014	Bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOM WINDOW SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	1900 SW 44th Avenue		
City:	Ocala		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34474		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3389461	WINDPACT PLUS
Registration Number:	3513389	THE INVISIBLE ENERGY APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	3509419	FLORIDA MADE FOR THE FLORIDA TRADE
Registration Number:	3054039	С
Registration Number:	3131970	CUSTOM WINDOW SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
SIGNATURE:	/Carole Dobbins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0796

900297022

source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of July 31, 2014 by **REGIONS BANK**, an Alabama bank ("<u>Grantee</u>"), having an address at 1180 West Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30309.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby expressly releases its liens and security interests upon the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and to any other rights it might have arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 7, 2012, recorded December 10, 2012, on Reel No. 4915, Frame 0841, United States Patent and Trademark Office, made by **CUSTOM WINDOW SYSTEMS**, **INC.**, a Florida corporation ("Grantor"), having an address at 1900 SW 44th Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34474, in favor of Grantee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appear on the following page.]

3387188_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has signed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

REGIONS BANK

Title:

Probability of Security Interest to Traditionally & Custom Window Systems, but,

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

RECORDED: 08/01/2014

Trademark	Registration #	<u>Date</u>
Wind Pact Plus	3389461	02/26/08
The Invisible Energy Appliance	3513389	10/07/08
Florida Made for the Florida Trade	3509419	09/30/08
C	3054039	01/31/06
Custom Window Systems	3131970	08/22/06